

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BKSGP3

Cutlery tray with 3 compartments - black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Tray with 3 Compartments (Black)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cutlery Tray with 3 Compartments (Black). This product is designed to organize your cutlery efficiently, enhancing storage space in your kitchen or dining area. Please read this manual thoroughly to ensure proper use and maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- **Intended Use:** The cutlery tray is intended for indoor use only. It is designed specifically for organizing and storing kitchen utensils and cutlery.
- **Keep Out of Reach of Children:** Ensure that the product is kept out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.
- **Avoid Overloading:** Do not overload the compartments beyond their intended capacity to avoid deformation or breakage.
- **Cleaning Caution:** When cleaning, use soft cloths or non-abrasive cleaners to avoid scratching the surface.
- **Heat Resistance:** The cutlery tray is not designed to withstand high temperatures. Avoid placing hot utensils directly in the tray.

3. Product Specifications

- **Color:** Black
- **Dimensions:** 34 x 27 x 5 cm
- **Material:** Plastic
- **Compartment Count:** 3

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the cutlery tray from the packaging.
2. Choose a stable, dry surface for placement, such as a kitchen drawer or countertop.
3. Ensure that the area is clean and free from any debris that may scratch or damage the tray.
4. Place the tray flat on the chosen surface.
5. Adjust the compartments as needed to fit your cutlery sizes.

5. Operation

To use the cutlery tray, arrange your knives, forks, spoons, and other utensils in the designated compartments. For optimal organization, separate items by type or size.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly clean the tray using a soft damp cloth with mild soap.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads, as they may scratch the surface.
- Dry thoroughly after cleaning to prevent any moisture buildup.
- Periodically check for any signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Problem:** Tray appears warped or damaged.
Solution: Ensure that the tray is not overloaded and verify that it is placed on a flat surface. If deformation persists, consider replacement.
- **Problem:** Difficulty in cleaning certain stains.
Solution: For stubborn stains, let a mixture of vinegar and water sit on the area for a few minutes before cleaning.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the cutlery tray, follow local regulations regarding plastic disposal. It is recommended to recycle the tray if possible. Ensure that the product is cleaned before disposal.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product! Enjoy a well-organized kitchen with your new cutlery tray.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro Besteckschublade mit 3 Fächern - Schwarz (BKS-3P)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der GGM Gastro Besteckschublade mit 3 Fächern. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine praktische und stilvolle Aufbewahrungslösung für Ihr Besteck zu bieten. Es ist ideal für den Einsatz in Küchen, Restaurants und Cafés.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie beim Auspacken sicher, dass alle Teile unbeschädigt sind. Bei Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie den Händler.
- Verwenden Sie die Besteckschublade nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie scharfe oder spitze Gegenstände von den Kanten der Schublade fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche platziert ist.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Gewichte in den Fächern, um eine Überlastung zu verhindern.

3. Produktüberblick und technische Daten

- Modell: BKS-3P
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Abmessungen (L x B x H): 42cm x 31cm x 5cm
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Fächer: 3 (für Gabeln, Messer und Löffel)
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Besteckschublade vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Ort in Ihrer Küchenschublade oder auf der Arbeitsplatte.
3. Legen Sie die Besteckschublade in die Schublade oder auf die gewünschte Oberfläche.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade stabil und auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
5. Fügen Sie Ihr Besteck in die entsprechenden Fächer ein.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie die Fächer, um Besteck organisiert zu halten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schublade nicht überladen wird, um ihre Funktion und Haltbarkeit zu gewährleisten.
- Zur besseren Übersichtlichkeit empfehlen wir, das Besteck nach Kategorien zu sortieren.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Reinigen Sie die Besteckschublade regelmäßig, um Hygiene zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie mildes Spülmittel und warmes Wasser.
- Die Besteckschublade ist spülmaschinenfest. Sie kann in der oberen Ablage der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel und harte Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schublade passt nicht in die Schublade.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und passen Sie die Position an.
- Problem: Schublade wackelt.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht.
- Problem: Sichtbare Flecken oder Gerüche.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Schublade gründlich mit Spülmittel und Wasser.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Besteckschublade vor der Entsorgung sauber ist.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTHANDLEIDING VOOR BESTE SNIJTAKLEI MET 3 COMPARTIMENTEN

1. Algemeen Informatie

De Beste Snijtaklei met 3 Compartimenten (model BKS-3) is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een efficiënte manier om uw snij- en kookgereedschap te organiseren. Dit product is stevig, eenvoudig te gebruiken en gemaakt van hoogwaardig materiaal dat voldoet aan de strenge veiligheidsnormen in de EU.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik als snij- en kookgereedschap.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die kunnen leiden tot schade of letsel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de snijtaklei op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond wordt geplaatst om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is. Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of schade.
- Volg altijd de geldende hygiëneregels en richtlijnen bij het werken met voedsel.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: BKS-3
- Afmetingen: 30 cm x 20 cm x 5 cm
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: 3 compartimenten voor optimale organisatie

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de snijtaklei uit de verpakking.
2. Plaats de snijtaklei op een schone, vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond droog en vrij van vet is om uitglijden te voorkomen.
4. Controleer of de compartimenten goed zijn geïnstalleerd en stevig vastzitten.
5. Begin met het organiseren van uw snij- en kookgereedschap in de compartimenten.

5. Bediening

- Plaats uw snij- en kookgereedschap in de daarvoor bestemde compartimenten.
- Gebruik de snijtaklei als een hulpmiddel om uw keuken georganiseerd en efficiënt te houden.
- Zorg ervoor dat na elk gebruik de taklei goed wordt schoongemaakt.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de snijtaklei met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de taklei grondig af na het reinigen om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De snijtaklei verschuift tijdens gebruik.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat het op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Probleem: Er zijn krassen of vlekken zichtbaar.
Oplossing: Gebruik milde schoonmaakmiddelen en vermijd schurende reinigen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi dit product niet bij het reguliere huishoudelijk afval.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor een correcte verwijdering.
- Volg de richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking zoals voorgeschreven door uw lokale wetgeving.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Beste Snijtaklei met 3 Compartimenten!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del producto: Bandeja de cubiertos con 3 compartimentos - BKS-GP3

1. Información general

Gracias por elegir la Bandeja de cubiertos con 3 compartimentos - BKS-GP3. Este producto está diseñado para organizar y almacenar de forma eficiente sus cubiertos y utensilios de cocina.

2. Información de seguridad

- Este producto es únicamente para uso en interiores y no debe exponerse a la humedad o al agua.
- Mantenga la bandeja alejada de fuentes de calor para evitar deformaciones.
- Asegúrese de que la bandeja esté colocada en una superficie nivelada y estable.
- No utilizar productos químicos agresivos o abrasivos para la limpieza.
- Mantenga la bandeja fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.

3. Descripción del producto y especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 30x24x5 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Color: Negro
- Compartimentos: 3 compartimentos
- Uso recomendado: Almacenamiento de cubiertos y utensilios de cocina

4. Instalación y configuración

1. Retire la bandeja de su embalaje y asegúrese de que no haya piezas dañadas.
2. Coloque la bandeja en la ubicación deseada, preferiblemente en un cajón de cocina o en una superficie plana.
3. Asegúrese de que la bandeja esté bien nivelada. Si es necesario, ajuste la superficie para garantizar la estabilidad.

5. Funcionamiento

Organice sus cubiertos en los compartimentos de la bandeja. Puede usar cada compartimento para diferentes tipos de cubiertos, como cuchillos, tenedores y cucharas. La bandeja está diseñada para facilitar el acceso a sus utensilios cuando los necesite.

6. Limpieza y mantenimiento

- Lave la bandeja con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- No sumerja la bandeja en agua ni la coloque en el lavavajillas.
- Seque la bandeja con un paño suave después de la limpieza.
- Inspeccione regularmente la bandeja para detectar signos de desgaste y reemplace si es necesario.

7. Solución de problemas

- La bandeja se mueve o no está estable: Verifique que esté en una superficie nivelada y que no haya objetos debajo que la desestabilicen.
- Manchas difíciles de limpiar: Use un limpiador suave y un paño no abrasivo para eliminar las manchas. Si persisten, considere usar una mezcla de agua y vinagre.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine la bandeja de cubiertos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. El material plástico es reciclable, así que verifique las pautas en su área.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por confiar en GGM Gastro. Disfrute de su bandeja de cubiertos BKS-GP3.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Le tiroir à couverts avec 3 compartiments est conçu pour organiser efficacement vos ustensiles de cuisine. Il est fabriqué en plastique de haute qualité, résistant et facile à nettoyer. Ce produit est parfait pour un usage domestique ou professionnel et s'intègre parfaitement dans tous les types de tiroirs.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement le produit comme prévu.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un lave-vaisselle ou un micro-ondes.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit pour prévenir tout risque de casse ou d'accident.
- Évitez de surcharger le tiroir pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 30 x 25 x 5 cm
- Matériau : Plastique résistant
- Couleur : Noir
- Compartiments : 3
- Lieu d'utilisation : Intérieur de tiroirs

4. Configuration et Installation

- Retirez le tiroir de votre mobilier.
- Assurez-vous que l'intérieur du tiroir est propre et libre de tout débris.
- Mesurez l'espace à l'intérieur du tiroir pour vous assurer que le tiroir à couverts s'adapte correctement.
- Placez le tiroir à couverts à l'intérieur du tiroir et ajustez-le selon vos besoins.
- Organisez vos ustensiles dans les compartiments en fonction de votre préférence.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez chaque compartiment pour différents types d'ustensiles (cuillères, fourchettes, couteaux).
- Assurez-vous que les ustensiles sont rangés correctement afin d'optimiser l'espace et de faciliter l'accès.
- Faites attention à ne pas forcer le tiroir si des ustensiles sont bloqués.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le tiroir à couverts avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement avant de le réinstaller dans un tiroir.
- Inspectez régulièrement pour détecter tout signe d'usure et remplacez si nécessaire.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Si le tiroir ne s'adapte pas correctement, vérifiez les dimensions de votre tiroir.
- En cas de fissures ou de dommages, évitez d'utiliser le produit et contactez l'assistance.
- Si les ustensiles se bloquent, retirez le tiroir et réorganisez les ustensiles.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit est recyclé dans les installations appropriées.
- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate con 3 Scomparti - Nero (BKSGP3)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Vassoio per Posate con 3 Scomparti - Nero. Questo prodotto è progettato per organizzare e ottimizzare lo spazio nella vostra cucina o in altri ambienti in cui è necessaria una gestione efficiente delle posate. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il vassoio offre durabilità e stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Utilizzare esclusivamente per la conservazione e l'organizzazione di posate e utensili da cucina.
- Avvertenza: Non esporre il vassoio a fonti di calore dirette o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Bambini: Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Pulizia e manutenzione: Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia pulito e asciutto per prevenire la crescita di batteri.
- Danni: Non utilizzare il vassoio se danneggiato. Segnalare eventuali danni immediatamente.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 30 cm x 25 cm x 5 cm
- Colore: Nero
- Numero di scomparti: 3
- Peso: 0,5 kg
- Utilizzo: Adatto a cassette standard per posate

4. Installazione e Setup

- Aprire il cassetto in cui si desidera installare il vassoio.
- Assicurarsi che il cassetto sia pulito e privo di detriti.
- Posizionare il vassoio all'interno del cassetto in modo che sia stabile e facilmente accessibile.
- Organizzare le posate all'interno dei tre scomparti in base al tipo (forchette, coltelli, cucchiai).
- Chiudere il cassetto e verificare che il vassoio rimanga in posizione.

5. Funzionamento

- Il vassoio è progettato per essere utilizzato come organizzatore. Non richiede batterie o alimentazione elettrica.
- Semplicemente aprire il cassetto e utilizzare il vassoio per recuperare le posate necessarie.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Rimuovere il vassoio dal cassetto ed effettuare una pulizia regolare con un panno umido.
- Utilizzare detergenti delicati se necessario, evitando prodotti abrasivi.
- Asciugare completamente prima di rimettere il vassoio nel cassetto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Il vassoio non si adatta al cassetto: Verificare le dimensioni del cassetto e assicurarsi che il vassoio sia progettato per adattarsi correttamente.
- Danni visibili: Se ci sono rotture o crepe, non utilizzare il vassoio e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Riciclare il vassoio seguendo le linee guida locali per il riciclaggio della plastica.
- Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o richieste di assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania